
GSA Public Buildings Service 

Supplemental Lease Agreement 
Number Four 

1 

Lease Number: I GS-028-237 44 I Date: I /:.: ;;;,. rl?P r 17 'J.n 11- , 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: 5000 Corporate Court, Holtsville, NY 117 42 
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and between GPT PROPERTIES TRUST whose address is: 

c/o REIT MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH, LLC 
Two Newton Place 

255 Washington Street 
Newton, MA 02458 

hereinafter referred to as the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter referred to as the Government: 

WHEREAS, that certain indenture of lease was entered into on March 11, 2010 by and between Piedmont Office Realty 
Trust, a Georgia limited liability Company (hereinafter, the Former Lessor), and the Government with respect to the 
Premises at 5000 Corporate Court, Holtsville, NY 11742 (the "Property") as amended by Supplemental Lease Agreements 
(SLA) Number One, dated February 2, 2011, SLA Number Two (2), dated May 13, 2011 and SLA Number Three (3), dated 
August 1, 2011 (collectively, the "Lease"); 

WHEREAS, the Former Lessor sold the Property to the Lessor by deed dated August 31, 2011; 

WHEREAS, the Former Lessor has assigned all rights with respect to the Lease to the Lessor effective August 31, 2011; 

WHEREAS, the Lessor has assumed all rights and responsibilities of Former Lessor under the Lease effective August 31, 
2011. 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the Lease to provide for the direct deposit of rental payments by the 
Government to Lessor for the Premises and for services rendered under the terms and conditions of the Lease; 

WHEREAS, the parties agree to amend the Lease to provide Lessor with one hundred and twenty (120) days to complete a 
small business subcontracting plan approved by the Government. 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties for the consideration hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended, effective August 31, 2011, as follows: 

1. Lessor hereby covenants and agrees to assume all rights and responsibilities of the Former Lessor under the Lease with 
respect to the Property. 

2. The payee under the Lease is hereby amended with respect to the Automated Clearing House (ACH) Form (GSA Form 
3881) attached hereto and made a part hereof this SLA as "Exhibit 'A' of SLA Number Four''. 

3. Lessor hereby agrees to provide the Government with a small business subcontracting plan pursuant to paragraph 47 of 
the General Clauses of the Lease approved by the Government within 120 days subsequent to the full execution of this SLA. 

4. All capitalized terms referred to herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning attributed to such term in the 
Lease. 

All other terms and conditions of the Lease shall remain in full force and effect. 

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW) 

Form 276 Page 1 of2 



GSA Public Buildings Service 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date. 

Lessor: GPT PROPERTIES TRUST t · - (L;fJ!.i.'.l-71'1 
i t: /\.. \Ct ''\(\..v rYl c t'l t g (e J ( (\ r· () \._ l./ L (') c,.l/J rJ 

David M. Lepore 
Senior Vice President 

(Title) 

Two Newton Place 

255 Washington Street 


Suite300 

Newton, MA 02458 


(Address) 

Form 276 Page 2 of 2 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LNY23744-SLA-004-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



